

06.11.2025
Sl. No. 2
Court No.1
SD

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRA (DB) 57 of 2025
CRAN 1 of 2025

In Re : Rajobala Roy

... Appellant

Mr. Bhaskar Roy Mahasaya
Ms. Taniya Bhowmik

...for the Appellant.

1. Application for condonation of delay has already been filed.
2. Let the application for condonation of delay be served upon the State through the office of the learned Additional Public Prosecutor and upon the respondents by registered post with acknowledgement due as also their learned advocate in the court below intimating that the matter shall be listed before the next available Circuit Bench for consideration of Section 5.
3. List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.
4. Affidavit of service be filed on the adjourned date.
5. Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)

(Biswajit Basu, J.)