

25.11.2025
Item No.5
Court No.1
CHC

Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

C.R.A. (DB) 57 of 2025
IA NO: CRAN/1/2025

In Re:- A petition of appeal against acquittal under proviso to Section 372 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of : **Rajobala Roy**

..... appellant

Mr. Bhaskar Roy Mahashaya, Advocate
...for the appellant

1. Appellant will serve copy of the application along with the Memorandum of Appeal upon the respondents.
2. List the appeal along with the application before the next available Circuit Bench in the month of **December, 2025**.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)