

10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026  
Ct. No.7  
(D/L No.23)  
(S.K.B)

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**C.R.A.(DB)57 of 2025**

**In the matter of : Rajobala Roy**

Ms. Sukanya Adhikary

... for the respondent.

1. None appears for the de facto complainant appellant.
2. The learned counsel for the respondent is present and submits that she will collect the paper book.
3. List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**