

27.04.2026
Court No.7
Item No.49
pk/AP

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRA (DB) 57 of 2025

**Rajobala Roy
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Ors.**

Mr. Bhaskar Roy Mahashaya

.... For the Appellant.

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. A.P.P

.... For the State.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant may collect paper books from the Registry.
2. List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)